

SALASAR

SALASAR TECHNO ENGINEERING LIMITED

SALASAR TECHNO ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: U23201DL2001PLC174076

Regd Office: E-20, South Extension-I, New Delhi -110049, Telephone No. (011) 41648577.

Email: compliance@salasartechno.com, Website: www.salasartechno.com

Extracts of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2017

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-17 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-16 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-17 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-16 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-17 (Audited)
Total Income from Operation	9,965.41	8,446.51	22,477.88	16,734.29	41,659.97
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional/ extraordinary items)	827.20	538.53	1,732.26	1,086.59	2,821.27
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	835.74	584.13	1,725.16	1,132.19	2,872.10
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional /extraordinary items)	558.80	358.87	1,169.76	705.00	1,862.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Tax)	558.80	358.87	1,169.76	705.00	1,862.66
Equity Share Capital	1,328.53	995.63	1,328.53	995.63	995.63
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	8,658.97
Earning per Share (in ₹)					
Basic	4.57	3.60	9.56	7.08	18.71
Diluted	4.57	3.60	9.56	7.08	18.71

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14-Nov-2017.
- In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 18, Revenue from Operations for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 is shown net of Goods and Service Tax (GST). However, Revenue from Operations for the immediate preceding quarter, corresponding previous year quarter, previous half year and previous financial year are shown inclusive of excise duty. For comparison purposes revenue excluding excise duty is given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	31-Mar-17
Revenue excluding excise duty	9,958.45	7,792.96	21,670.25	15,408.15	38,428.57

- Standalone Results as on 30-09-2017 are as under :-

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	31-Mar-17
Total Income from Operations	9,527.98	7,904.05	21,640.56	15,985.07	40,409.49
Profit Before Tax	557.75	501.67	1,287.96	1,005.25	2,617.32
Profit After Tax	404.90	285.73	882.68	593.92	1,667.12
Total Comprehensive Income	404.90	285.73	882.68	590.15	1,665.76

- The Company came out with an IPO of 33,28,964 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 98/- per share in the month of July, 2017 and the Paid up share Capital of the Company now stands at Rs. 13,28,52,640/-.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites viz. www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.salasartechno.com.

For Salasar Techno Engineering Ltd.

Sd/-

Alok Kumar

Chairman cum Managing Director

DIN : 01474484

Date: 14-11-2017

Place: New Delhi